HG

SUPER SKUB E-700

SPARE PARTS LIST
YEAR 2020-20xx

MADE 13-10-2020



PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 0,3m 423478 Edge profile w/Lip 54mm
2 4 7003208 Blind rivet @3.2x8 (4-5,5)
3 7,5m |M103877 NomaPack U Tulip 35x41
4 1 M103963 HG Super Skub Electric 2019
5 1 M104443 Battery Charging unit
6 2 M104517 Topband 12V 125Ah Lithium
7 1 M104681 ID plate Super Skub E LI-ON 125
8 1 M105000 wiring SS Hydra Electric
9 2 M104741 Super Skub decal sticker E-700
10 1 M104727 Pictogram country package DK

Super Skub E

Break all edges

Not specificed tolerance according to:

DS/ISO 2768-m

Sheet size:

HG [

Surface properties:
No

A3
111

HEDENSTED
GRUPPEN

" 280205

Description 1:

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

3

SK

05-08-2020

Pictograms added

HG Super Skub E LI-ION 125

Description 2:




PARTS LIST

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1423400 Container for SS hydra
2 1 1423410 Tilting shaft for hydra
3 2 |423428 Slide bushing @20x@23x15
4 1 11408016 Hexagon bolt M8x16 FZB
5 1 182108000 Washer M8 FZB
6 1 M102406 Hydraulic cylinder assembly
7 1 |M103966 Base assembly 2, S.S Electric 2019

Break all edges

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
o HG 1:12 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
ég = Surface properties: Sheet:
é% % Part No.: Material:
= 3| M103963
Eg_ g Description 1:
Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description §§ § HG Super Skub Electric 2019

§§ RS escription 2:

3 AB 25-03-2020 | Many changes 2§ [oescripton2




A-A(1:15)

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 11408012 Hexagon bolt M8x12 FZB
2 2 11408016 Hexagon bolt M8x16 FZB
3 3 76008016 Buttonhead bolt M8x16 FZB
4 12 182108000 Washer M8 FZB
5 1 M100126 Main switch 250A 12v DC
6 1 M102405 Safety Clamp
7 2 M102532 Bolt down fuse block
8 1 M103968 Grip/valves assembly S.S Electric 2019
9 1 M104449 Bottom Cover assembly
10 1 M104540 Riser cover
11 1 M104541 Control panel assembly
12 1 M104546 Motor cover
13 1 M104552 Drive control assembly
14 1 M104575 Charger Carrier assembly
15 1 M104576 AC Induction Motor Controller
16 1 M104609 Main contactor 24 V 250A
17 1 M104802 Rubber sheet for batteri
18 1 M104806 Plate for switch SSE
19 1 M104892 Mega fuse 225A
20 1 M104893 Mega fuse 175A
21 1 M104895 Mega fuse 125A
22 1 M104897 Main bracket
23 1 M104899 MTA 0301509
24 1 M104901 Shrink tube PHI 19,1 0,2M
25 1 M15513 Tilt valve assambly 2019
26 1 M15753 HPU Cover
27 1 M15873 Safetyswitch
28 4 87508000 Spring Washer M8 FZB
29 4 1508000 Nut M8 FZB
Break all edges
HG S’II 15 o tolelgncéa/cigmg()w'Z768—m SheetsXS

HEDENSTED
GRUPPEN

Part No.:

M103966

Surface properties: Sheet:
" No 1/1

Description 1:

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

Base assembly 2, S.S Electric 2019

6

Ab

14-04-2020

Multiple updates

Description 2:




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 11408012 Hexagon bolt M8x12 FZB
2 2 11408016 Hexagon bolt M8x16 FZB
3 3 76008016 Buttonhead bolt M8x16 FZB
4 12 182108000 Washer M8 FZB
5 1 M100126 Main switch 250A 12v DC
6 1 M102405 Safety Clamp
7 2 M102532 Bolt down fuse block
8 1 M103968 Grip/valves assembly S.S Electric 2019
9 1 M104449 Bottom Cover assembly
10 1 M104540 Riser cover
11 1 M104541 Control panel assembly
12 1 M104546 Motor cover
13 1 M104552 Drive control assembly
14 1 M104575 Charger Carrier assembly
15 1 M104576 AC Induction Motor Controller
16 1 M104609 Main contactor 24 V 250A
17 1 M104802 Rubber sheet for batteri
18 1 M104806 Plate for switch SSE
19 1 M104892 Mega fuse 225A
20 1 M104893 Mega fuse 175A
21 1 M104895 Mega fuse 125A
22 1 M104897 Main bracket
23 1 M104899 MTA 0301511
24 1 M104901 Shrink tube PHI 19,1 0,2M
25 1 M15513 Tilt valve assambly 2019
26 1 M15753 HPU Cover
27 1 M15873 Safetyswitch
28 4 87508000 Spring Washer M8 FZB
29 4 1508000 Nut M8 FZB
Break all edges
2 HG Sca‘19 115 Nmmmmmlelrsmglclwggo2768-m Shwin%

HEDENSTED
GRUPPEN
e

Surface properties: Sheet:
No 1/2

Part No.

M103966

Description 1

Revision:

Approved

Date:

" | Revision Description

Base assembly 2, S.S Electric 2019

6

Ab

14-04-2020

Multiple updates

Description 2.




Break all edges

HG 1:15 DS/ISO 2768-m A3

Surface properties: Sheet:
HEDENSTED = @
GRUPPEN No 2/2
I—

Part No. Material:
M103966
Description 1
Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description Base assembly 2, S.S Electric 2019
Description 2:

6 Ab 14-04-2020 | Multiple updates




e oyepdn Buimelq | 0202-€0-€C av 14
>_QE®mwm |0J3U0D 8AlQ W_ wm uonduosaq uoisiney eled panoiddy | :UOISIASY
1} uonduoseafl & mm
= ow
ZGSYOIN |2
‘eusie "ON Med] M WW
i ON ) adisnaaan |3 4
RERTS :saipadoid soepng M mw
TV 8922 OSISa 7T b\* 5L
‘o215 Joays| 10} BUIp1000E SOUEIS|0} PROIOBAS JON sajeog]

Sobpa |[E yealg

Alqwiasse Bulinp pajio Apybi| sued

sped buusiua) 09SY0LIN| L 14
a|puey Joj buLieag/isyew jod Alquassy CLBEOLIN| L (%
Alqwesse dub jepo. 696E0LIN| L Z
Aejquiesse Jadwing cOvZOLIN| L L
NOILdI¥0S3a HIGNNN LYVd [ALD|NTLI
18171 S1¥vd




Z wonduosaq|

pajepdn Buimelq

020¢-€0-9¢

av

14

3|PUBY 10} buLlIBag/I8jaW 0d A|qUISsSsy

1 uonduosaq|

Heusieny

C¢L6E0LIN

N peg|
e

7 ON

Jeaug saniadoid soeping

far)
e

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd

‘0215 oug 10} BuIpi0ooe s0uEse[0} paoyoads JON

Lol

:ajeog|

Naddnas
OILSNIOIH

IH

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH
wosiod piun AUe 01 pasopsip 1o paidos oq Noase

0u U0 1P PUE [2USPUOD AIDWIS S1UBLINOD SIUL

Sobpa |[E yealg

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panousddy

uoIsiney

a|puey Alapng Joy 1oxoelg v/6E0LIN| L zl

Jaqqnu xa|4 668EOLIN| L Ll

1oM0eIq JajeW Jod 868S0LN| L ol

=N\ @304y L 888E€OLIN| L 6

974 8IN Jaysep 00080L28| ¢ 8

g7Z4 vIN Jaysep 000¥0L28| ¢ 1

gz SIN Jaysem 000€0L28| ¥ 9

/Xy L@XZ L@ Bulysng epiis ezvezy| L G

gz4 €IN Inu Bupool-yes 000€06.L| €T v

a7 0ZX8IN }loq uobexsH 0Z080VLL| € 3

974 ZLXyIN peay Jepuljho uobexsH ZLovozol| ¢ 4

974 0¥XEIN peay Jepuljho uobexsH 0¥0£020L| + L
NOILdI¥0S3Aa H3GNNN LYvd | ALD | IN3LI

1SI7S14vd




—— wwu €99¥0LIN ‘Pe¥epdn GGSFOLIN "Paroway 9GG#0LIN | 6102-L1-L0 ail c
sued buusjua) . W_ mm uonduosaq uoisiney ‘sleq panoiddy | Uoisinay
sl & 2
Vi N @ e
v | werosmo ) D |

Sobpa |[E yealg

uolje|jeisul Buunp ayyo0] asn

dals siy) ul pajjelsur aq o} 1ON Uld

8|puey Joy buudg uinjey COOV0LN| L | 9

dojs 1880 6SSYOLIN| L G

Alqwssse jexoeIq J8)UDD IGSYOLN| L | ¥

dojs Jauu| GGSYOLN| C | €

ZTXS@ panols uid 22050568 L | ¢

974 ZLX9IN pesy Yunsiajunod uobexsH ZL090v02| ¢ L

NOILdI¥OS3a H3GINNN LYVd [ALD|NALI

1S171S14vd




Bap 08l paddiy uoyejusuo pue pelepdn ¢/6€0LIN | 910Z-LL-60 AS 4

Z wonduosaq|

Rlquissse dub [SRoJ L

T
m
3 uonduosaq uoisiney 8jeq panouddy | :UOISIneY
<} uonduosaq| W
4
696E€0LIN |8
@
Jetislen ~oN ved]
—
WD ON NIddnus 3
OAISNIOAH | o
>
12

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase
0u U0 1P PUE [2USPUOD AIDWIS S1UBLINOD SIUL

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd C:

‘0215 oayg] <0} Bulp10ooE SoUEI|0) PEoloads JoN :ajeog] bt

Sobpa |[E yealg

a|puey Joj yeys €/6SOLIN| L | 8
dub jepol L 66700LN| L | Z e e
ZTXG@ PaYoIs uid zzos0s68| ¢ | 9 °
gz £X/LXp'9g Joysep 000909/8| L | §
az4 9LXpIN }oq uobexsH oLoOvOLLL] L | ¥
gz74 9LX9N peay Japuljho uobexsH 9L09020L| L | €
az4 vIN INN 000%0SL| L | ¢
/Xy L@XZ L@ Bulysng opl|S cTreey| L L
NOILdI¥0S3a YI9NNN LYVd [ALD|INTLI
1SI7S14vd




BIPAH anys Jadng ] i ejepdn Buimelg |  0202-€0-€2 av €
>®_QE®wwm '_Om.c._sm W_ mm uonduosaq uoisiney °eqg panoiddy | Uoisiney

;1 uonduoseaf & mm

o oed

AT B

feuoje conwed] 3 £2

WD ON NAddnyg 3 mw

3eayg| :seipadod soepng @ Q41SNAOIH _W WW

TV G922 0S1Sa T OH |
‘o215 Joays| 10} BUIp1000E SOUEIS|0} PROIOBAS JON sajeog]

Sobpa |[E yealg

(2 1)V

20| |led J0G00LIN| ¢ Ll

Alquesse Jedwng €0G00LIN| L 0l

Alquiasse pos X207 LOGOOLIN| L 6

gd74 9IN ISySsepp 000901L¢8| ¢ 8

/Xyl @xZ L@ Buysng opiiS ccreer| ¢ A

8N £1.SV ol sjbue |eg cvosLly| ¢ 9

g74 8N Inu Bunool-jes 000806.L| ¢ g

g74 9N Inu Bunyool-jes 0009064L| | 14

gz4 8IN INN 00080GL| ¢ €

974 0ZX9IN 09 uobexeH 0cooovLL| L 4

g-0GX8IN Ma1os dois 0G080¢60L| L l
NOILdId0S3a d39GINNN LYV |ALO|INALI

1SI7S14vd




Z wonduosaq|

pappe 0} GLIN Wed pajajep 82570 LN

610¢-L1-¥0

av

14

Aiquiasse [aued [ojuo)

1 uonduosaq|

LSOLIN

Heusieny oN Heg|
—

b ON GdLSNATTH

Jeaug saniadoid soeping

I RG2S

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd

‘0215 oayg] <0} Bulp10ooE SoUEI|0) PEoloads JoN :ajeog] bt

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panousddy

uoIsiney

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase
0u U0 1P PUE [2USPUOD AIDWIS S1UBLINOD SIUL

Sobpa |[E yealg

oujo8|3 gnysiedng yopms uoniub) LLOVOLN| L | §

Jajow JnoH 9GBEOLIN| L | ¥

abue|4 |sued jou0D OL/GLN| L | €

GgceMarax ONL+ON | Juybi/usaib uopng ysnd 0G€009| L | ¢

LSVargX ONL mojjeA uopng ysnd GEC009| L L
NOILdI¥0S3Aa 439NN LYVd  [ALD|NTLI

1S17 S14vd




o T pabueyo 98¢0 LI\ Hed pajsiep shed | 6L0Z-LL-LL av 4
A|lquiasse Jsuie) ._mm._mr_o W_ m uonduosaq uoisiney 8jeg peAoiddy | :uoisirey
2} uonduosaq Nv. WM
GLSVOLIN |5 &
Heusjel oN Heg| M m w
WVl ON ) abisnaaan |3 i1
Jeaus :saipedoid soeping M WW
TV g9z 0SISa 7T bt 5
‘o215 Joays| 10} BUIp1000E SOUEIS|0} PROIOBAS JON sajeog]

Sobpa |[E yealg

adA} Aieneq 0} Buipioooe no aq 03 98770 LIN

(@H3d) uonelnsu| Aispegq 98YYOLIN| L €
Jabiey Joy selie)d LIGVOLN| L | ¢
NOILdI¥OS3a H3AGNNN LYVd [ALD|NTLI

1SI7S14vd




Z wonduosaq|

apepn

610¢-01-Gl

aiL

3

A|lqwiasse JaA0) wonog

1 uonduosaq|

6¥vv0LIN

feuore N peg|

7 ON

Jeaug saniadoid soeping

—
Naddnas
OILSNIOIH

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd

&)
v

‘0215 oayg] <0} Bulp10ooE SoUEI|0) PEoloads JoN :ajeog] bt

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panoiddy

uoIsiney

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase
0u U0 1P PUE [2USPUOD AIDWIS S1UBLINOD SIUL

Sobpa |[E yealg

Ajquiasse Janod aplig 8YyrOLIN| | 9

J3A00 WOoROQ JOJoN LS6E0LIN| ) G

CV 8IN IBYSEM 00080818| ¥ 4

CV SIN IBYSEM 000S0818| ¥ €

2V 91XGIN Jjog uobexaH 9L0s06¢)| ¥ [4

gz4 91 X8I\ 3109 uobexaH 9L080VLL| ¥ }
NOILdI4O0s3d H34INNN 14vd ALD|NTLI

1SI7S1dvd




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 600100 Push button Emergency stop
2 1 M103970 Wheel suspension assembly
3 1 M103976 Superskub E Chassis
4 1 M104451 Neutral selector assembly
5 1 M104456 Neutral release mechanism
6 1 M104496 Well assembly
7 2 M104500 Spacer rod for chassis
8 1 M104548 Trans axle assembly
9 1 M104581 HPU Assembly
10 1 M104587 Battery Lashings
11 2 M104588 Buffer assembly
12 1 M15757 Charger carrier bracket Assembly
13 1 M104811 Releasearm SSE
14 1 M104812 Cablearm for release SSE
15 1 423419 Cable clamp
16 1 M15867 Horn 24V
17 1 M15872 Hoses SSE
18 1 600375 Switch block ZB4BZ104 2NC
19 2 423484 Spacer for rubber
20 4 20408025 Hexagon countersunk head
M8x25 FZB
82108000 Washer M8 FZB
#4£908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB

Break all edges

| HG s
FEIR

Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:

DS/ISO 2768-m A3

HEDENSTED
GRUPPEN
e

T No Sheel1 /2

Part No.

M103968

Description 1

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

Grip/valves assembly S.S Electric 2019

3

SK

18-06-2020

Multiple updates

Description 2.




Break all edges

HG 1:10 DS/ISO 2768-m A3

Surface properties: Sheet:
HEDENSTED = @
GRUPPEN No 2/2

e
Part No. Material;

M103968

Description 1

Grip/valves assembly S.S Electric 2019

Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description

Description 2.

3 SK 18-06-2020 | Multiple updates




Z wonduosaq|

BE09LIN 0} pabueyd GoveeTy

02¢0¢-60-1¢

av

€

A|lquiasse uolsuadsns

193YM

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panoiddy

uoIsiney

1 uonduosaq|

Heusieny

0L6€0LIN

+ON Heg|

7 ON

—
Naddnas
OILSNIOIH

Jeaug saniadoid soeping

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH

T

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd

‘0215 oug 10} BuIpi0ooe s0uEse[0} paoyoads JON “aleog|

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase
0 U JSTUI PUE [4UPYUOD LIS $11UBINIOD SIUL

IH

Sobpa |[E yealg

aH 188ym o} 3Jo4 6S09LIN| Z | 8

uolsuadsns [88Yp 8LOVOLIN| L | 2

azZ4 9N Jaysep 00090L28| ¢ | 9

0Z1XG'ZL@XQ9Z@ WLl UM 81| oovezy| ¢ | §

ybiens g|A o|ddiu esealn 890¢€ey| ¢ | Vv

az4 9LIN Inu Bupool-yes 000916/L] T | €

g74 0GLX9LIN }og uobexaH 0sloLvLL] ¢ | ¢

az4 ZLX9N peay Japuljho uobexsH ZL090zZ0L| ¢ L
NOILdI¥OS3a HIFGINNN LYV |ALD|INTLI

1SI7S1dvd




Z wonduosaq|

pabueyd zsyH0LIN Ved

020c¢-€0-€¢

av

c

I CMESERNREEEEN

1 uonduosaq|

LSYPOLIN

Heusieny oN Heg|
—

Naddnas

_\\ _‘ OZ D OILSNIOIH

Jeaug saniadoid soeping

v w-89/¢ OSl/sd

‘0215 oug 10} BuIpi0ooe s0uEse[0} paoyoads JON

= OH

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase
0u U0 1P PUE [2USPUOD AIDWIS S1UBLINOD SIUL

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panousddy

uoIsiney

Sobpa |[E yealg

19X0BIq J0J08|8S [eJinaN ZGYYOLIN| L | ¥L
8'0XG'01x0z bulds osiq 08001€68| Z | €l
gz OLIN Jaysepn ooooLizg| L | 2l
974 GIN Jaysep 00650428 L | LI
2V OLIN Jaysepn 00o00L8L8| L | Ol
2V SIN Jaysep 000808L8| L | 6
gz4 0LIN Inu Bupjool-4j8s 0000L6ZL| L | 8
974 O¥XO0LIN }oq uobexsH ovooLvLL] L | 2
974 GZX8IN }0g uobexsH GzosovLL| L | 9
aZ4 ZIXSIN peay JepuljAo uobexaH zLosozoL| L | §
‘eipAH "'S'S 8|ged Jexoy)d LevETy| L | v
48| 8|puey axoyo/sen gzveer| L | €
0@ qouy [eoupullfo Lzg ‘s|pueH veveey| L | ¢
dweyo ajqe)d BLvETy| L L
NOILdI¥OS3a Y3GNNN LYVd [ALO|N3LI

1S17S14vd




:Z uonduasa(|

pajslep 95¥¥0 L IN pue pabueyd yG0LIN Hed | 0202-€0-C

av

€

wisiueyoall eses|al [eljneN

11 uonduosaq

9G¥YOLIN

HETEEI 0N Med

bl ON

NIddNAH
@ “ g3aLSNATTH
BEENTS :saipadoud soepng

vv w-89/¢ OSI1/Sd

19215 199ys :0) Buip1099€ 99ULIS|0} PaOYIads JON :ajeog| bt

S/¥ NIddNY9 d31SN3A3H

uonduosaq uoisiney :9)eq

panoiddy

:uoIsiney

“uosied piy) Aue 0} pasopsip 10 paidod aq Junoooe
OU UO }SNW pUE [EUSPLUD AJOLS S| JUSLINJOP SIYL

Algwasse alojaq syed asealo)
6 INLI J0 3§ 8s00] Jo} Isnlpy

sabpa ||e Yealg

uoddns wue oseg|al |eJlnaN cJ90LIN l Cl

JUSWIPISAA SSESlal [eJINSN SSvvOLIN| | Ll

Wwije ases|al [eljneN varvOLIN| | 0l

8'0XG'01x0g buuds osig 08001€68| ¢ 6

dZ4d OLIN 18YSEM 0000L1e8| ¢ 8

dZ4 9IN 18YSEM 00090128 v L

dZ4 GIN 18YSEM 00650128| ¢ 9

dZ4 91 X9\ }°q pesyuoyngd 91090092 ¢ g

874 0L Inu Buyool-j|ss 0000L6ZL| L 14

874 9N Inu Buyool-j|es 00090641 ¢ €

874 GEX0LIN 30og uobexsH Ggeoolvll) L [

874 ZLXGIN 30q uobexaH cl0Sovil| ¢ I
NOI1dId0S3d d39NNN 19Vd | ALD | NI

1SI7S14vd

g|Xesuel} Uo Wsiueyosw |eJinau 0} poJ ppy




Z wonduosaq|

spedgns 1o} sabueyo pue sped maN

020¢-€0-¥¢

av

€

KIQUISSSE [[9\\

uonduosaq uoisiney

8jeg

panousddy

uoIsiney

1 uonduosaq|

Heusieny

96vv0LIN

N peg|
e

7

00ug|

ON
saniadoid soeping

v

‘0215 Joays|

I RG2S

w-89/¢ OSl/sd

10} BuIpi0ooe s0uEse[0} paoyoads JON “aleog|

Naddnas
OILSNIOIH

IH

SNV NIddN&9 d3LSNIAIH
157l pUE [23UBPYUOD ATOUTS S1UBWINOD S1uL

wosiod pit Aue o1 pasopsip 10 paido o Yunoase

Sobpa |[E yealg

Alquissse 1on0) 90GYOLIN| L | LL

Alquiessy |18 GOSYOLN| L | OL

yoleD |leg YOSYOLIN| L | 6

2V GIN Jaysep 000508L8| ZL | 8

2V vIN Jaysep 000v08L8| ¥ | £

2V GLXSIN }og peayuonng oLogsosLz| 9 | 9

g7 GIN Inu Buyool-les 000S06.L] 9 | §

g7 vIN Inu Buyool-jles 000v06.L| ¢ | ¥

974 ZLXpIN }og uobexsH zZlovoLLL] ¢ | ¢

0ZIN pweAjod jnu puelb ajqed G/¥009| L | ¢

ZL-G@ 0ZIN puelb |aqe)d GG¥009| L L
NOILdI¥0S3Aa HIGNNN LYVd [ALD|INTLI

1SI7 S1dvd




:Z uonduasa(|

apel

610¢-11-20

ail

I

SISSeyo o} poJ Jeoedg

uonduosaq uoisiney

:oleg

panoiddy

:uoIsiney

11 uonduosaq

00S¥0LIN

HETEEI 0N Med

bl ON

Jo8ys

NIddNAD
@ “ g3aLSNATTH
:saipadoud soepng

vv w-89/¢ OSI1/Sd

19215 199ys :0) Buip1099€ 99ULIS|0} PaOYIads JON

“uosiad piy) Aue o} pasosip 10 pajdos aq junoooe
U UO JSNW PUE [B1UBPYUOD AOLIIS SI JUBLUNJOP SIYL

S/¥ NIddNY9 d31SN3A3H

) IOH

sabpa ||e Yealg

po. Jaoedg

6617101 IN

dZ4d CLIN 18YSEM

000cL LZ8

874 GEXZLIN 30q uobexaH

NN |~
(qV

Geoclyll

NOI1dId0S3d

d38NNN Ldvd |ALO|INTLI

1SI7S14vd




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 M103882 Transaksel 1:20 2,0kW
2 2 M104549 Tension bracket
3 8 82112000 Washer M12 FZB
4 4 17912000 Self-locking nut M12 FZB
5 4 11412055 Hexagon bolt M12x55 FZB
6 2 M104570 Wheel 18x7.00-8/6 TL TR360 4/60/100 silve

Break all edges

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: [Sheet size:
e HG DS/ISO 2768-m A3

Surface properties: Sheet:
HEDENSTED = @
GRUPPEN No 1/1
—c:

Part No. Material;

M104548

Description 1

Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description

Trans axle assembly

2 | TLD | 06-11-2019 | Made




[tem not shown

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 12,01|476721 Hydraulic oil Q8 handel 46
2 2 1477110 Straight connector w.

gasket J12L x 1/4"

3 2 11410035 Hexagon bolt M10x35 FZB
4 2 81810000 Washer M10 A2
3) 1 {M103900 Power bag
6 1 |M104579 Assembly Tab for HPU

Break all edges

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

3

AB

25-03-2020

Part 477110 and 2L 476721 added

i i .
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
HG 1:4 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
Surface properties: Sheet:

mpge [S1© No 111
Part No.: Material:

M104581
Description 1:

HPU Assembly

Description 2:




Model only for illustration

Drilling of 6 x @8,5 holes needed for installation
Mount components according to size of specific battery package

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 6 11408020 Hexagon bolt M8x20 FZB
2 6 17908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
3 12 82108000 Washer M8 FZB
4 3 M104473 Lashing strap 25 mm, 2
meter, 200 kg
) 2 M104516 Bracket for cargo strap

Break all edges

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

4

AB

25-03-2020

M104486 removed

i .
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
HG 1:3 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
Sheet:

= @ Surface properties:
|_“Ghurei No 1/1

Part No.: Material:

M104587

Description 1:

Battery Lashings

Description 2:




PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1423484 Spacer for rubber
2 1 117908000 Self-locking nut M8 FZB
3 1 182108000 Washer M8 FZB
4 1 |M104799 Vibration absorber @30x15 - M8x28

Break all edges

Sheet size:

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to:
He HG 1:1 DS/ISO 2768-m Ad
é;: = Surface properties: Sheet:
£ F| mepmere No 111
igg ?D Part No.: Material:
* o[ _M104588
?% g fDescription 1:
Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description g;ﬁ § Buffer assembly
. . ES I escription 2:
2 KKS | 12-03-2020 | Vibration absorber changed T




PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 (11412030 Hexagon bolt M12x30 FZB
2 8 (17904000 Self-locking nut M4 FZB
3 2 17912000 Self-locking nut M12 FZB
4 8 |20404016 Hexagon countersunk head M4x16 FZB
3} 8 (81804000 Washer M4 A2
6 4 182112000 Washer M12 FZB
7 2 |M104504 Ball Catch
8 1 |M104584 Flange for charger carrier

Break all edges

HG

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:

1:3 DS/ISO 2768-m A3

Surface properties: No Sheet] p

Charger carrier bracket Assembly

Ef =z
B E HEDENSTED
gg Q GRUPPEN
é% % Part No.:
= 5| _M15757
Zg g Description 1:

Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description B: 1
8t W
; § RS Description 2:

4 AB 25-03-2020 | 11412030 added e




